Schedule G - 2025 Fire & Emergency Services Fees and Charges

Fee Title Tax Fee Basis Fee
Treatment
Training Room Rental HST Included Per Hour $83.00
(2 hour min) plus sanitization
costs
Fire Code Compliance Letter Per Request $259.00
HST Included
Records Search HST Included Per Request $259.00
Fire Code Compliance Inspection HST Included Per Hour
(all occupancy types) (per (2 hour min) $149.00
inspection)
Per Hour
Licensing Inspection (including HST Included (2 hour min)
liquor licensing, fireworks $149.00
licensing, day care licensing etc.)
Non-Compliance HST Included Per Hour
Re- Inspection (2 hour min) $149.00
Motor Vehicle Accident Response | HST Exempt For the response to a Vehicle hourly rental

within Township of Scugog

motor vehicle accident.
1. Non- Scugog
Resident.

2. Scugog Resident
charged with an offense
under the Ontario
Highway Traffic Act
and/or Criminal Code of
Canada

3. In the case of a
multiple vehicle
collision, where those
owners involved
consists of a Scugog
resident and a non-
resident, the fee
invoiced to the non-
resident(s) shall be pro-
rated and divided up
equally among the non-
resident owners

rate per Ontario
Provincial Standard
Specification 127
(see OPS Standards
and Associated
Documents) plus $42
per hour per
firefighter

plus $74 (admin)
plus third party fees
(if applicable)
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False Alarm Response

Vehicle Standby

Ice/Water Rescue Response

Specialized Rescue Response

Open Air Fire Permit - Recreational
or General

Open Air Fire Permit - Oversize
Burn

HST Exempt

HST Included

HST Exempt

HST Exempt

HST Exempt

HST Exempt

For the response to an
alarm activation, false
alarm.

(a) 1st false alarm in any
six month period -
Warning Letter

(b) 2nd false alarm in
any six month period -
Warning Letter

(c) Fee applied after 3rd
false alarm in any six
month period

Per Standby Response

Per Rescue Response

Per Rescue Response

Per Address Per
Calendar Year

Per Address Per
Calendar Year

Vehicle hourly rental
rate per Ontario
Provincial Standard
Specification 127
(see OPS Standards
and Associated
Documents) plus $42
per hour per
firefighter

plus $74 (Admin)

Vehicle hourly rental
rate per Ontario
Provincial Standard
Specification 127
(see OPS Standards
and Associated
Documents)

plus $42 per hour per
firefighter

plus $74 (Admin)

Vehicle hourly rental
rate per Ontario
Provincial Standard
Specification 127
(see OPS Standards
and Associated
Documents)

plus $42 per hour per
firefighter

plus $74 (Admin)

Vehicle hourly rental
rate per Ontario
Provincial Standard
Specification 127
(see OPS Standards
and Associated
Documents)

plus $42 per hour per
firefighter

plus $74 (Admin)

$56.00

$175.00
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Unauthorized or Non- Compliant
Fire Response

Fire Department Response / Fees /

Indemnification Technology

Provide Smoke and/or Carbon
Monoxide and/or Combination
Smoke/Carbon Monoxide Alarm

Vehicle Fire Response

Contracting Fee

Authorized Duties, Fire Protection
and Prevention Act

HST Exempt

HST Exempt

HST Exempt

HST Exempt

HST Exempt

HST Exempt

Per Response

Per Response

Per Alarm

Non-Scugog Resident
Per Response

Per response for fire
protection or specialized
rescue services provided
by contractors or other
municipal departments
or other municipalities or
other municipal fire
departments

Per response for duties
or services as authorized
under the Fire Protection
and Prevention Act,
1997, including but not

Vehicle hourly rental
rate per Ontario
Provincial Standard
Specification 127
(see OPS Standards
and Associated
Documents)

plus $42 per hour per
firefighter plus $74
(Admin)

Vehicle hourly rental
rate per Ontario
Provincial Standard
Specification 127
(see OPS Standards
and Associated
Documents)

plus $42 per hour per
firefighter plus $74
(Admin)

Alarm costs

Vehicle hourly rental
rate per Ontario
Provincial Standard
Specification 127
(see OPS Standards
and Associated
Documents)

plus $42 per hour per
firefighter plus $74
(Admin) plus cost of
any consumables
(e.g. foam), if
applicable

Rates as charged by
service provider(s)
plus $42 per hour per
firefighter plus $74
(Admin)

Vehicle hourly rental
rate per Ontario
Provincial Standard
Specification 127
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Services Provided on
Roadways/Waterways/ Right-of-
ways and/or Lands

HST Exempt

Cost Recovery in the Application
of the Fire Protection and
Prevention Act

HST Exempt

Administration Costs HST Included

limited to fire

investigation services,
hoarding remediation
and property security

Invoicing utility
companies, contractors,
persons for incidents
involving damaged or
faulty utilities including
electrical power
transmission and
distribution lines, gas
distribution lines and
associated hardware;
vehicles including road
vehicles, recreational
vehicles, off-road
vehicles, agricultural
vehicles, industrial
vehicles, aircraft or
watercraft

For costs incurred by
the fire department
related to activities
undertaken associated
with the terms and
conditions considered
R/Iroper by the Fire
arshal in the

apglication of the FPPA
19

7 Section 21 (2)(b)
whereby the inspector
causes the land or
premises to be closed
immediately and
persons on the

premises to be removed

or activities undertaken
associated with the
apgllcatlon of FPPA
1997 Section 21 (2)(a)
whereby the inspection
orders the land or
premises to be closed.

For the services
provided by .
administration staff in

the collection of fees for

services

(see OPS Standards
and Associated
Documents)

plus $74 per hour
(staff time plus
admin)

plus cost of any
consumables (e.g.
absorbent), if
applicable

Vehicle hourly rental
rate per Ontario
Provincial Standard
Specification 127
(see OPS Standards
and Associated
Documents)

plus $42 per hour per
firefighter

plus $74 (Admin)
plus cost of any
consumables (e.g.
foam), if applicable

All Associated Costs

$83.00
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Fire Safety Plan Review

Propane Risk & Safety
Management Plan
Review

Fire Safety Training

Fire Extinguisher Training

Inspection of Dry Hydrant

Testing of Dry Hydrant

Inspection of Marijuana Grow
Operations

Fireworks Display Permit

HST Included

HST Included

HST Included

HST Included

HST Included

HST Included

HST Included

HST Exempt

For subsequent
reviews of a fire safety
plan after the initial plan
is provided to the fire
department

For fire code
compliance and
licensing inspection.

For the delivery of fire
safety training other
than a single family
(i.e. business, industry)

For providing fire
extinguisher training
other than a single
family

(i.e. business, industry)

For the above ground
NFPA compliance
inspection of the dry
hydrant

For testing of a dry
hydrant including the
use of a fire truck and
firefighters required to
complete the test draft
of the static water
source

For fire code
compliance and
licensing inspection.

For the issuance of a
fireworks display permit
under Part 9 of the
Business

Licensing By-law

$149.00/hour

$149.00/hour

$151.00/hour

$151.00/hour plus
materials

$151.00/hour

Vehicle hourly rental
rate per Ontario
Provincial Standard
Specification 127
(see OPS Standards
and Associated
Documents)

plus $42 per hour per
firefighter

plus $74 (Admin)
plus cost of any
consumables (e.g.
foam), if applicable

$151.00/hour

$177.00
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